

ECEIVE

APR 0 2 2024

TOWN OF AYER

TOWN CLERK



Out of Town Sewer Service Connection Public Hearing

Ayer Select Board

The Ayer Select Board will be conducting a Public Hearing on Tuesday April 16, 2024 at 6:05 PM, Ayer Town Hall, 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA regarding an application by ENI 256 Ayer Road, LLC. to connect to the Town of Ayer's sewer system for property located at 254-260 Ayer Road, Littleton, MA. The Select Board, in their legal capacity as the Town's Water and Sewer Commissioners will hear testimony regarding this request and will make recommendations pursuant to Town of Ayer Regulations Chapter 435 sec.2.2. The application will be placed on the April 22, 2024 Annual Town Meeting Warrant. Zoom Meeting ID is 897 9080 0793 and Call-In number is 929-205-6099. For more information, please contact atm@ayer.ma.us or 978-772-8220 x100.

Date of Public Hearing:	Tuesday April 16, 2024
Time of Public Hearing:	6:05 PM
Location of Public Hearing:	Ayer Town Hall, 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA 01432
	and
	Remote Participation Meeting held on Zoom (See above for Zoom details)
Meeting materials /information may be obtained by contacting Carly Antonellis, Assistant Town	

Meeting materials/information may be obtained by contacting Carly Antonellis, Assistant Town Manager at <u>atm@ayer.ma.us</u> or 978-772-8220 x100.